Salina Liberty vs. Dallas Marshals at Mesquite, Texas

4/8/2017 at 7:05 PM

Salina Liberty Dallas Marshals
19 36
‘ Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Salina Liberty (0-7) 13 0 6 0 19
Dallas Marshals (3-3) 16 10 10 0 36

Mesquite, Texas | Mesquite Arena

e Box Score

e Play by Play

e  Drive Summary
e Participation

e Coach's View
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Prd Time Scoring Summary

11:04 Salina Liberty - Tracy Brooks 3 yd run. (Drew O'Brien kick failed).
Drive: 7 plays, 43 yards in 3:56.

08:55 Dallas Marshals - Mon Williams 1 yd run. (Chad Morrow kick is
good).
Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 2:06.

03:49 Salina Liberty - Tracy Brooks 1 yd run. (Drew O'Brien kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 30 yards in 4:57.

03:02 Dallas Marshals - Stacy Martin 29 yd pass from Robert Kent. (Chad
Morrow kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 24 yards in 0:41.

00:06 Dallas Marshals - Team safety

2 09:52 Dallas Marshals - Chad Morrow 15 yd field goal.

Drive: 6 plays, 25 yards in 20:08.

00:57 Dallas Marshals - Stacy Martin 2 yd pass from Robert Kent. (Chad
Morrow kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 45 yards in 5:55.

12:47 Dallas Marshals - Cordell Roberso 7 yd pass from Robert Kent.
(Chad Morrow kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 10 yards in 2:13.

11:26 Salina Liberty - Team 5 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Brandon
Steed failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 27 yards in 1:11.

07:41 Dallas Marshals - Chad Morrow 29 yd field goal.
Drive: 4 plays, 32 yards in 3:35.
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Salina Liberty Statistics
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Salina Liberty

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Brandon Steed13-18 95 13 0 2

Passing

Rushing

Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

11
2

0

42% (5 of 12)
50% (1 of 2)
247

48

5.1

214

19-28

7.6

5-25

1

33

20

1.7

73

4-63

Interception Returns: Number-Yards 2-10

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

13-86
1-0
5-21
2-10
48:01

Dallas Marshals

Passing

C-A YDSLGTDINT

Shawn Jordan19-2821432 3 1

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Terrencelowe 9 35 39 7 1 Mon Williams 14 56 4.0 18 1
TracyBrooks 5 7 1.4 3 2 Shawn Jordan 6 -23 -3.8 2 0
Stacey Howard 1 -1 -1.0 0 O

Brandon Steed 9 -9 -1.010 0

Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Tracy Brooks 5 39 7.8 13 0 Cordell Roberson 9 12113.432 1
Jason Stephenson 2 19 9.5 10 0 Stacy Martin 2 3115529 2
Stacey Howard 2 14 7.0 7 0 Jessie Shields 2 24 120150
Jordon Gibson 1 9 90 9 0 EdYoungijr. 2 20 10014 0
Ed Smith Jr. 1 5 505 0 MonWilliams 2 9 457 0
DeShawn Dinwiddie 1 5 5.0 5 0 AnthonyMcGhee 2 9 45 6 0
Terrence Lowe 1 4 40 4 0

Kicking FG LG XP PTS Kicking FG LG XP PTS

Drew O'Brien 0/2 0 1/2 1

Chad Morrow 2/3294/4 10




Brandon Steed 0/0 0

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB
Carl Fleming 1 50 5001 0 Chad Morrow 7 35050.0 1 0
Drew O'Brien 4 14736.8 0 O

Kickoff Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVG LG TD
Tracy Brooks 3 3913.0200 Joe Powell 3 62 20.7350
Isiah Barfield 2 3819.023 0 Ed Young jr. 1 1 1010

Aaron Adeoye 1 32 320320
Interception ReturnsNO YDSAVG LG TD Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD

Jake Lattimer 1 3 3.0 3 0 AnthonyWebb 2 10 5.0130
Fumbles NOLOST Fumbles NOLOST
Brandon Steed 2 O Mon Williams 1 0

JeffereyCamero 1 0

Defensive Statistics

# Salina Liberty Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

8 Carl Fleming 2 7 9 - - - -
19 Isiah Barfield 3
5 Derek Racette 3
12 Aaron Adeoye 3
44 Jake Lattimer 2
TMTeam 4
33 Brock Long 2
13 Drew O'Brien 1
2
2
0
1
0

3-12 3.5-13 - - 1
- 15-8 - 1-3 1

7 Tracy Brooks
55 Xavier Davis
11 Delaney Dobard
25 Jason Stephenson
2 DeShawn Dinwiddie
10 Jefferey Camero - - 1-0 -
6 Brandon Steed - - 2-0 -
TOTALS 25 34 59 5-25 8-43 1 3-0 1-3 1 1
# Dallas Marshals Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
20 Matthew Dash 5 7 12 - 0.5-0 - -
34 Thomas Logan 05-3 3-8 1 - -
22 Larry Miller jr - - - -
3 Cameron Blakes
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21 Joe Powell
TMTeam
7 Samual Wren
97 Michael Daniels
29 Blake Childress
6 Cordell Roberson
8 Chad Morrow
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10 Jessie Shields

11 Stacy Martin

12 Anthony McGhee
44 Brian Ellis

55 Tristan Griffin

1 Mon Williams

2 Anthony Webb
TOTALS 29 34 63 5-21 9-27 3

Other Information

Location: Mesquite, Texas Scorekeeper: Dean Hamsher
Stadium: Mesquite Arena

Attendance: 2752
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